502773631 04/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820226

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
		N	ame			Execution [ate
JASON DOMINIC MUDGE						05/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	LOCK	HEED N	ARTIN CORPORAT				
Street Address:	6801 F	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE					
City:	BETHE	ESDA					
State/Country:	MARY	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20817-	-1877					
Property Type		1	Number				
Property Type							
Property Type Application Number:		139049					
	ATA						
Application Number:	ATA	139049					
Application Number:		(303)97	976 77-4684	if that is uns	uccessf	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		(303)97	976 77-4684 mail address first; /	if that is uns	uccess	iul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.		(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le	976 77-4684 mail address first; 74748 evine@Imco.com	if that is uns	uccessi	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(303)97 (303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE	976 77-4684 mail address first; 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON		uccessi	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; i</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO.		uccesst	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. B0	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; i</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO. OX 179, M/S 5120		uccessi	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. B0	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; i</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO.		uccessi	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. B(DENVE	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; i</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO. OX 179, M/S 5120		uccessi	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. Bo DENVE	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; i</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO. OX 179, M/S 5120 ER, COLORADO 802		uccess	ul, it will be sen	t via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. B0 DENVE	976 77-4684 mail address first; 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO. OX 179, M/S 5120 ER, COLORADO 802		uccessi	ul, it will be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to	(303)97 o the e- 303977 lisa.k.le KENNE LM SP/ P.O. BC DENVE	976 77-4684 <i>mail address first; f</i> 74748 evine@Imco.com ETH J. JOHNSON ACE SYSTEMS CO. OX 179, M/S 5120 ER, COLORADO 802 SS-00716 LISA K. LEVINE		successi	ul, it will be sen	

Attorney Docket No.: SS-00716 (090424-0088)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jason Dominic MUDGE of 236 Marich Way, Los Altos, California 94022, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled REALTIME LONG RANGE IMAGING SCATTER REDUCTION, and executed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland and having an address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817-1877, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

May, 201 Date

Jason Dominic MUDGE

DM_US 42815899-1.090424.0088

1

PATENT REEL: 032714 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/18/2014